Bracknell Forest Council Record of Decision

	Work Programme Reference	I113992
--	--------------------------	---------

1. **TITLE:** Strategic Procurement Plan for The Avenue Car Park Lighting Project

2. SERVICE AREA: Delivery

3. **PURPOSE OF DECISION**

To seek approval to the strategic procurement plan to appoint a main contractor to supply and install LED lighting fittings at The Avenue Car Park.

- 4 IS KEY DECISION Yes
- 5. **DECISION MADE BY:** Executive Member for Transformation & Finance, Executive Director: Delivery

6. **DECISION:**

That the Strategic Procurement Plan to tender the services for a single organisation to replace the existing lighting with LED fittings, with a dimmable facility and PIR sensors to all 5 floors of the Avenue Car Park be approved.

7. **REASON FOR DECISION**

The Council has secured grant funding of £600k from the Capital Infrastructure Fund to implement this project.

8. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED

None.

9. **DOCUMENT CONSIDERED:** Report of the Executive Director: Delivery

10. **DECLARED CONFLICTS OF INTEREST:** None.

Date Decision Made	Final Day of Call-in Period
21 April 2023	1 June 2023